

AGENDA DATE: 2/17/11

VENDOR NAME: Altivia Corporation

Contract Summary		
Description	Action	Amount
Original Contract	Award of a 24-month requirements supply contract for liquid chlorine, with two 12 month extension options.	\$1,274, 080.00
Amendment 1	Accept change in unit price from \$449 per ton to \$561.25 per ton for remainder of base period.	\$52,900.00
Proposed Amendment 2	Increase contract amount and ratify spot purchase made 1/10/11.	\$211,039.75
Remaining Extension Options	Two extension options, not to be exercised due to replacement contract with different vendor.	\$0.00
Total Revised Contract Amount		\$1,538,019.75